
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

UTILITY SERVICE CART
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: TC-HS305/ TC-HS198/ TC-HHS198

(photo for reference)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury.
The service life is closely related to the use environment
1. Sun exposure
2. Severe overload
3. Load-bearing work on uneven roads

Part list:
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Label Picture Description QTY

A Pallets 3

B Upright post 8

C Handle 2

D Wheels 4

E Backing Plate 1

F Assembly Hammer 1



Product accessories: three pallets, eight columns with a diameter of 42mm
inserted in stainless steel, two left and right handles, one backing plate,
one assembly hammer, four wheels (two orientations, two steering with
brakes), and a manual.
This product is made of PP environmental friendly material by hot injection
molding. It is divided into three layers of pallets, two handles on the left and
right four wheels, two orientations and two turns.It can be used indoors and
outdoors with flexible driving and strong durability. It can be used to
transport tableware,flowerpots, tools and other household and commercial
items, and can be used in kitchens, restaurants and gardens.
Precautions: 1. During the assembly process, the size of each end of the
inserted stainless steel pipe into the tray is about 1.18 inches. If the
inserted part is too small, the assembly will be unstable, which makes it
easy to damage the product itself and cause personal injury.
2 As this product is made of pp plastic, please keep away from high
temperature and open fire, and do not use high temperature and open fire
to directly contact this product.

Installation steps

Step 1: use A x 1, B x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Step 2: use A x 1, E x 1 F x 1



Step 3: use B x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Step 4: use A x 1, E x 1, F x 1

Step 5: Use D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Step 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
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https://www.vevor.com/support


Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

CHARIOT DE SERVICE UTILITAIRE
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODÈLE: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198 / TC-HHS198

( photo pour référence )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Lisez ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect de ces
instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
La durée de vie est étroitement liée à l'environnement d'utilisation
4. Exposition au soleil
5. Surcharge grave
6. Travaux de portage sur routes accidentées

Liste des pièces :
INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE

Étiquette Image Description Qté

UN Palettes 3

B Poteau vertical 8

C Poignée 2

D Roues 4

E Plaque de support 1

F
Marteau

d'assemblage
1



Accessoires du produit : trois palettes, huit colonnes d'un diamètre de 42
mm insérées en acier inoxydable, deux poignées gauche et droite, une
plaque de support, une marteau d'assemblage, quatre roues (deux
orientations, deux directrices avec freins), et un manuel .
Ce produit est fabriqué à partir d'un matériau PP respectueux de
l'environnement par injection à chaud moulage. Il est divisé en trois
couches de palettes, deux poignées à gauche et à droite quatre roues,
deux orientations et deux virages. Il peut être utilisé à l'intérieur et à
l'extérieur avec une conduite flexible et une forte durabilité. Il peut être
utilisé pour transporter de la vaisselle, des pots de fleurs, des outils et
d'autres articles ménagers et commerciaux, et peut être utilisé dans
cuisines, restaurants et jardins.
Précautions : 1. Pendant le processus d'assemblage, la taille de chaque
extrémité de la pièce insérée Le tuyau en acier inoxydable dans le plateau
mesure environ 1,18 pouce. Si la pièce insérée est trop petit, l'assemblage
sera instable, ce qui facilite l'endommagement du produit lui-même et
causer des blessures corporelles .
2 Comme ce produit est fabriqué en plastique PP, veuillez le tenir à l'écart
des températures élevées. et ouvrir le feu, et ne pas utiliser de température
élevée ni de feu ouvert pour entrer en contact direct ce produit.

Étapes d'installation



Étape 1 : utilisez A x 1 , B x 4 , E x
1 , F x 1

Étape 2 : utilisez A x 1, E x 1 F x 1

Étape 3 : utilisez B x 4, E x 1 , F x 1 Étape 4 : utilisez A x 1 , E x 1 , F x
1

Étape 5 : Utilisez D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Étape 6 : C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

SERVICEWAGEN
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198/ TC-HHS198

( Foto als Referenz )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
Die Lebensdauer hängt eng mit der Einsatzumgebung zusammen
7. Sonnenaussetzung
8. Starke Überlastung
9. Lastaufnahmearbeiten auf unebenen Fahrbahnen

Stückliste:
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Etikett Bild Beschreibung Menge

A Paletten 3

B Aufrechter Pfosten 8

C Handhaben 2

D Räder 4

E Trägerplatte 1

F Montagehammer 1



Produktzubehör: drei Paletten, acht Säulen mit einem Durchmesser von 42
mm in Edelstahl eingelegt, zwei linke und rechte Griffe, eine Trägerplatte,
eine Montagehammer, vier Räder (zwei Ausrichtungen, zwei Lenkungen
mit Bremsen) und ein Handbuch .
Dieses Produkt wird im Heißspritzverfahren aus umweltfreundlichem
PP-Material hergestellt. Formteil. Es ist in drei Palettenschichten unterteilt,
zwei Griffe links und rechts vier Räder, zwei Ausrichtungen und zwei
Drehungen. Es kann drinnen und draußen verwendet werden mit flexiblem
Fahrverhalten und starker Haltbarkeit. Es kann zum Transport von
Geschirr, Blumentöpfen, Werkzeugen und anderen Haushalts- und
Gewerbegegenständen verwendet werden und kann in Küchen,
Restaurants und Gärten.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: 1. Während des Montagevorgangs die Größe jedes
Endes des eingesetzten Edelstahlrohr in die Schale ist etwa 1,18 Zoll.
Wenn das eingesetzte Teil zu klein, die Montage wird instabil, was es leicht
macht, das Produkt selbst zu beschädigen und kann zu Personenschäden
führen .
2 Da dieses Produkt aus PP-Kunststoff besteht, halten Sie es bitte von
hohen Temperaturen fern und offenes Feuer, und verwenden Sie keine
hohen Temperaturen und offenes Feuer, um direkten Kontakt dieses
Produkt.

Installationsschritte



Schritt 1: Verwenden Sie A x 1 , B x
4 , E x 1 , F x 1

Schritt 2: Verwenden Sie A x 1, E
x 1 F x 1

Schritt 3: Verwenden Sie B x 4, E x
1 , F x 1

Schritt 4: Verwenden Sie A x 1 , E
x 1 , F x 1



Schritt 5 : Verwenden Sie D x 4, E x
1, F x 1

Schritt 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

CARRELLO DI SERVIZIO DI UTILITÀ
MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELLO: MODELLO TC-HS305 / TC-HS198 / TC-HHS198

( foto di riferimento )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere questo materiale prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata
osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.
La durata di vita è strettamente correlata all'ambiente di utilizzo
10. Esposizione al sole
11. Grave sovraccarico
12. Lavori portanti su strade sconnesse

Elenco dei pezzi:
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Etichetta Immagine Descrizione Quantità

UN Pallet 3

B palo verticale 8

C Maniglia 2

D Ruote 4

E Piastra di supporto 1

F
Martello di
montaggio

1



Accessori del prodotto: tre pallet, otto colonne con diametro di 42 mm
inserite in acciaio inox, due maniglie sinistra e destra, una piastra di
supporto, una martello di montaggio, quattro ruote (due orientabili, due
sterzanti con freni) e un manuale .
Questo prodotto è realizzato in materiale PP ecologico mediante iniezione
a caldo modanatura. È diviso in tre strati di pallet, due maniglie a sinistra e
a destra quattro ruote, due orientamenti e due curve. Può essere utilizzato
all'interno e all'esterno con guida flessibile e forte durata. Può essere
utilizzato per trasportare stoviglie, vasi da fiori, utensili e altri articoli
domestici e commerciali e può essere utilizzato in cucine, ristoranti e
giardini.
Precauzioni: 1. Durante il processo di assemblaggio, la dimensione di
ciascuna estremità dell'inserto tubo in acciaio inossidabile nel vassoio è di
circa 1,18 pollici. Se la parte inserita è troppo piccolo, l'assemblaggio sarà
instabile, il che rende facile danneggiare il prodotto stesso e causare
lesioni personali .
2 Poiché questo prodotto è realizzato in plastica PP, si prega di tenere
lontano da alte temperature e fuoco aperto, e non usare alte temperature e
fuoco aperto per entrare direttamente in contatto questo prodotto.

Fasi di installazione

Passaggio 1: utilizzare A x 1 , B x Passaggio 2: utilizzare A x 1, E x



4 , E x 1 , F x 1 1, F x 1

Passaggio 3: utilizzare B x 4, E x
1 , F x 1

Passaggio 4: utilizzare A x 1 , E x
1 , F x 1

Passaggio 5 : utilizzare D x 4, E x 1,
F x 1

Passaggio 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

CARRO DE SERVICIO UTILITARIO
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELO: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198 / TC-HHS198

( foto de referencia )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de utilizar este producto. No hacerlo puede
provocar lesiones graves.
La vida útil está estrechamente relacionada con el entorno de uso.
13. Exposición al sol
14. Sobrecarga severa
15. Trabajos de carga en caminos irregulares

Lista de piezas:
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Etiqueta Imagen Descripción CANTIDAD

A Paletas 3

B Poste vertical 8

do Manejar 2

D Ruedas 4

mi
Placa de
respaldo

1

F
Martillo de
montaje

1



Accesorios del producto: tres paletas, ocho columnas de 42 mm de
diámetro insertadas en acero inoxidable, dos manijas izquierda y derecha,
una placa de respaldo, una Martillo de montaje, cuatro ruedas (dos
orientables, dos direccionales con frenos) y un manual .
Este producto está hecho de material PP ecológico mediante inyección en
caliente. Moldeado. Se divide en tres capas de paletas, dos asas a la
izquierda y a la derecha. Cuatro ruedas, dos orientaciones y dos giros.
Puede utilizarse en interiores y exteriores. Con conducción flexible y gran
durabilidad. Se puede utilizar para transportar vajillas, macetas,
herramientas y otros artículos domésticos y comerciales, y se puede
utilizar en Cocinas, restaurantes y jardines.
Precauciones: 1. Durante el proceso de montaje, el tamaño de cada
extremo del inserto El tubo de acero inoxidable que se introduce en la
bandeja mide aproximadamente 1,18 pulgadas. Si la pieza insertada es
demasiado pequeño, el conjunto será inestable, lo que hace que sea fácil
dañar el producto en sí y causar lesiones personales .
2 Como este producto está hecho de plástico PP, manténgalo alejado de
altas temperaturas. y fuego abierto, y no use altas temperaturas ni fuego
abierto para entrar en contacto directo Este producto.

Pasos de instalación

Paso 1: utiliza A x 1 , B x 4 , E x 1 , Paso 2: utiliza A x 1, E x 1 F x 1



F x 1

Paso 3: utiliza B x 4, E x 1 , F x 1 Paso 4: utiliza A x 1 , E x 1 , F x 1

Paso 5 : Utilice D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Paso 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

WÓZEK SERWISOWY
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198 / TC-HHS198

( zdjęcie w celach informacyjnych )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie
tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
Okres użytkowania jest ściśle związany ze środowiskiem użytkowania
16. Ekspozycja na słońce
17. Ciężkie przeciążenie
18. Prace nośne na nierównych drogach

Lista części:
INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

Etykieta Zdjęcie Opis ILOŚĆ

A Palety 3

B Słupek pionowy 8

C Uchwyt 2

D Koła 4

mi Płyta tylna 1

F Młot montażowy 1



Akcesoria produktu: trzy palety, osiem kolumn o średnicy 42 mm
wpuszczonych w stal nierdzewną, dwa uchwyty lewy i prawy, jedna płyta
nośna, jedna młotek montażowy, cztery koła (dwa kierunki jazdy, dwa
skrętne z hamulcami) i instrukcja obsługi .
Produkt wykonany jest z przyjaznego dla środowiska materiału PP metodą
wtrysku na gorąco formowanie. Jest podzielony na trzy warstwy palet, dwa
uchwyty po lewej i prawej stronie cztery koła, dwie orientacje i dwa obroty.
Można go używać wewnątrz i na zewnątrz z elastycznym napędem i dużą
wytrzymałością. Może być używany do transportu naczyń stołowych,
doniczek, narzędzi i innych artykułów gospodarstwa domowego i
komercyjnych, a także może być używany w kuchnie, restauracje i ogrody.
Środki ostrożności: 1. Podczas montażu należy sprawdzić rozmiar
każdego końca wkładanego elementu. rura ze stali nierdzewnej do tacy ma
około 1,18 cala. Jeśli włożona część jest zbyt mały, montaż będzie
niestabilny, co ułatwia uszkodzenie samego produktu i powodować
obrażenia ciała .
2 Ponieważ produkt ten jest wykonany z tworzywa sztucznego PP, należy
trzymać go z dala od źródeł wysokiej temperatury. i otwartego ognia, nie
należy używać wysokiej temperatury ani otwartego ognia w celu
bezpośredniego kontaktu ten produkt.

Kroki instalacji



Krok 1: użyj A x 1 , B x 4 , E x 1 , F x
1

Krok 2: użyj A x 1, E x 1 F x 1

Krok 3: użyj B x 4, E x 1 , F x 1 Krok 4: użyj A x 1 , E x 1 , F x 1

Krok 5 : Użyj D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Krok 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

NUTSDIENSTWAGEN
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198 / TC-HHS198

( foto ter referentie )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit
leiden tot ernstig letsel.
De levensduur hangt nauw samen met de gebruiksomgeving
19. Blootstelling aan de zon
20. Ernstige overbelasting
21. Dragende werkzaamheden op oneffen wegen

Onderdelenlijst:
MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Label Afbeelding Beschrijving Hoeveelheid

A Palletten 3

B
Rechtopstaande

paal
8

C Hendel 2

D Wielen 4

Ik Achterplaat 1

F Montagehamer 1



Productaccessoires: drie pallets, acht kolommen met een diameter van 42
mm in roestvrij staal, twee handgrepen links en rechts, één achterplaat,
één montagehamer, vier wielen (twee standen, twee sturende met remmen)
en een handleiding .
Dit product is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijk PP-materiaal door middel van
hete injectie gieten. Het is verdeeld in drie lagen pallets, twee handgrepen
aan de linker- en rechterkant vier wielen, twee standen en twee bochten.
Het kan binnen en buiten worden gebruikt met flexibele aandrijving en
sterke duurzaamheid. Het kan worden gebruikt om servies, bloempotten,
gereedschap en andere huishoudelijke en commerciële artikelen te
vervoeren, en kan worden gebruikt in keukens, restaurants en tuinen.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen: 1. Tijdens het montageproces moet de grootte van
elk uiteinde van de ingevoegde roestvrijstalen pijp in de lade is ongeveer
1,18 inch. Als het ingebrachte deel te klein, de montage zal onstabiel zijn,
waardoor het product zelf gemakkelijk beschadigd kan raken en
persoonlijk letsel veroorzaken .
2 Omdat dit product van PP-kunststof is gemaakt, moet u het uit de buurt
van hoge temperaturen houden. en open vuur, en gebruik geen hoge
temperaturen en open vuur om direct in contact te komen dit product.

Installatiestappen

Stap 1: gebruik A x 1 , B x 4 , E x 1 , Stap 2: gebruik A x 1, E x 1 F x 1



F x 1

Stap 3: gebruik B x 4, E x 1 , F x 1 Stap 4: gebruik A x 1 , E x 1 , F x 1

Stap 5 : Gebruik D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Stap 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

UTILITY SERVICE CART
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: TC-HS305 / TC-HS198/ TC-HHS198

( bild för referens )

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

UTILITY SERVICE CART



SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att
göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador.
Livslängden är nära relaterad till användningsmiljön
22. Solexponering
23. Allvarlig överbelastning
24. Bärande arbete på ojämna vägar

Dellista:
MONTERINGSANVISNING

Märka Bild Beskrivning ANTAL

A Pallar 3

B Upprätt stolpe 8

C Hantera 2

D Hjul 4

E Stödplatta 1

F Monteringshammare 1



Produkttillbehör: tre pallar, åtta pelare med en diameter på 42 mm i rostfritt
stål, två vänster och höger handtag, en stödplatta, en monteringshammare,
fyra hjul (två orienteringar, två styrning med broms), och en manual .
Denna produkt är gjord av PP miljövänligt material genom varm injektion
gjutning. Den är uppdelad i tre lager pallar, två handtag till vänster och
höger fyra hjul, två orienteringar och två varv. Den kan användas inomhus
och utomhus med flexibel körning och stark hållbarhet. Den kan användas
för att transportera serviser, blomkrukor, verktyg och andra hushålls- och
kommersiella föremål, och kan användas i kök, restauranger och
trädgårdar.
Försiktighetsåtgärder: 1. Under monteringsprocessen, storleken på varje
ände av den införda rostfritt stålrör in i brickan är cirka 1,18 tum. Jag f den
insatta delen också liten blir monteringen instabil vilket gör det lätt att
skada själva produkten och orsaka personlig i jury .
2 Eftersom denna produkt är gjord av pp-plast, vänligen håll borta från
höga temperaturer och öppen eld, och använd inte hög temperatur och
öppen eld för direkt kontakt denna produkt.

Installationssteg

Steg 1: använd A x 1 , B x 4 , E x 1 ,
F x 1

Steg 2: använd A x 1, E x 1 F x 1



Steg 3: använd B x 4, E x 1 , F x 1 Steg 4: använd A x 1 , E x 1 , F x 1

Steg 5 : Använd D x 4, E x 1, F x 1 Steg 6: C x 1, E x 1, F x 1



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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